

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 31, 2002

Contact: Danielle McClelland

(214) 957-7414 mobile

or

Lynetta Moore

(214) 670-6454 office

New Website Links Travelers to Love

The City of Dallas is joining the growing list of websites linking people to Love. . .that's the airport, Dallas Love Field. The new site, www.dallas-lovefield.org, is the official website for Dallas Love Field. The website will help travelers find everything they're looking for in an airport: the latest travel and security advisories, parking information, connections to airlines and car rental companies servicing the airport, and more.

City Aviation Assistant Director Beverly Weaver says, "People fly out of Love Field because they want convenience. This new site is part of our Master Plan to improve communications and link travelers to Love. We believe it will help make travel into and out of Love Field more convenient."

It's also important to the airport to be a good neighbor. Residents living near the airport will be able to find out the latest environmental information and file noise complaints online, even if they don't have an email account."

Dallas Love Field is owned and operated by the City of Dallas. The airport is served by three domestic air carriers to 17 destinations throughout the United States.

###

